
C:\Users\convert\AppData\Local\Temp\1\task-109288355\e4da9ea87e94493e092012fb7a39aa76.doc    - 1 - 

     উন্নয়নের গণতন্ত্র 

  শেখ হাসিোর মূলমন্ত্র 
 

 

Government Of the Peoples Republic of Bangladesh 

Local Government Engineering Department 

Office of the Executive Engineer 

District: Meherpur. 

www.lged.gov.bd 
 

Memo No: 46.02.5700.000.07.011.18.398                                    Date: 04-04-2019 

e-Tender Notice No-19/2018-19 

e-Tender is invited in the National e-GP System Portal (http://www.eprocure.gov.bd) for the procurement of the following works: 

Sl.

No 

Package No. Tender 

Proposal 

ID No. 

Name of work 

01. 
UTMIDP-MUJEB/ 

MEH/WR-10 
298915 

1. Improvement of Maniknagar RHD to Bollovepur RHD Graveyard Road at Ch. 00-

627m Road ID 257885019 2. Improvement of Maniknagar RHD - Mosque to 

Kedergonj-Nazirakona BC Road over Shoroshoti Khal Road at Ch. 00-470m Road ID 

257885058 under Mujibnagar Upazila District Meherpur.  

02. 
UTMIDP-MUJEB/ 

MEH/WD-01 
298916 

1. Construction of Surface Drain with slab & 01 no. U-Type drain on Maniknagar RHD 

to Bollovepur RHD Graveyard Road at Ch. 00-200m Road ID 257885019 2. 

Construction of Surface Drain with slab & 01 no. U-Type drain on Maniknagar RHD - 

Mosque to Kedergonj-Nazirakona BC Road over Shoroshoti Khal Road at Ch. 323-

413m Road ID 257885058 under Mujibnagar Upazila District Meherpur.  

03. GKRIDP/01/MW-01 300635 
Improvement of Bazitpur-Harirumpur Road by BC at Ch. 2214-3340m under Sadar 

Upazila District Meherpur. Road ID 257874010  

04. GKRIDP/01/MW-02 300636 
Improvement of Kulbaria-Kaligangni via Boikunthopur Road by BC at Ch. 6425-

6800m under Sadar Upazila District Meherpur. Road ID 257874042 

05. GKRIDP/01/MW-03 300637 
Improvement of Chalk Sham Nager-Radhakantapur Road by BC at Ch. 00-750m under 

Sadar Upazila District Meherpur. Road ID 257874054  

06. GKRIDP/01/MW-04 300638 
Improvement of Vittermath-Kutubpur Road by BC at Ch. 00-900m & Ch. 1995-2411m 

under Sadar Upazila District Meherpur. Road ID 257874057  

07. GKRIDP/01/MW-05 300639 
Improvement of UzalpurSiraj Battala-Monohopur Road by BC at Ch. 500-905m under 

Sadar Upazila District Meherpur. Road ID 257875127  

08. GKRIDP/01/MW-07 300642 
Improvement of Kamarpur-Tangramari Ghat Road by BC at Ch. 550-1890m under 

Mujibnagar Upazila District Meherpur. Road ID 257884001  

09. GKRIDP/01/MW-08 300643 
Improvement of Dariapur Girls High school-Dariapur GC road via H/O Ahmed Ali 

Road by BC at Ch. 00-540m under Mujibnagar Upazila District Meherpur.  

10. GKRIDP/01/MW-09 300644 

Improvement of Kedergong BazarUZR to Bollovepur RHD Charge graveyard via 

Bollovepur Mislimpara graveyard Mosque Road by BC at Ch. 606-901m under 

Mujibnagar Upazila District Meherpur. Road ID 257884026 

11. GKRIDP/01/MW-10 300645 
Improvement of Anandabash G C.-vadghat Boder via graveyard Road by BC at Ch. 

700-1900m under Mujibnagar Upazila District Meherpur. Road ID 257885014  

This is an online Tender, where only e-Tender will be accepted in the national e-GP portal and no offline/hard copies will be 

accepted. 

To submit e-Tender, registration in the National e-GP System Portal (http://www.eprocure.gov.bd) is required. 

The fees for downloading the e-Tender Documents from the National e-GP System Portal have to be deposited online through any 

registered Banks' branches up to 22-04-2019.  

Further information and guidelines are available in the National e-GP System Portal and from e-GP help desk 

(helpdesk@eprocure.gov.bd). 

  [                                Md Asaduzzaman 

          Executive Engineer 

            Phone No:0791-63436 

           E-mail: xen.meherpur@lged.gov.bd 

 

 

mailto:helpdesk@eprocure.gov.bd

